



(Company Registration Number 201606168C)

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore)

MEDIA RELEASE

Samurai 2K Aerosol Bags Silver Medal at International Exhibition of Inventions in Geneva, Switzerland

- Samurai 2K Aerosol's Tintatek technology was awarded the Silver Medal amidst stiff competition from over 1000 innovations
- Fillable Aerosol Container for mixing, colour matching of paint colours without additional equipment revolutionises aerosol paint industry
- Unique participation certificate in the form of a non-fungible token (NFT), enables exhibitors to verify their participation through blockchain technology



Mr Ian Ong, Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer (CEO) of Samurai 2K Aerosol Limited with the Silver Medal at the International Exhibition of Inventions Geneva.

SINGAPORE, 9th May, 2024 – Samurai 2K Aerosol Limited (the "**Company**") (SGX: Y8E), a Company listed on the Catalist board of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited ("**SGX-ST**") and an innovator in the aerosol paint industry, proudly announces its latest accomplishment – securing a Silver Medal at the prestigious 49th International Exhibition of Inventions in Geneva, Switzerland (the "**Geneva Exhibition**") which was held from 17 April to 21 April 2024.

The Geneva Exhibition, supported by the Swiss Government and the World Intellectual Property Organization (WIPO), is renowned for showcasing new products ready for commercialisation. This year, the exhibition hosted over 825 exhibitors from 45 countries.



Mr Ian Ong showcasing the Company's Tintatek

The Company's award-winning innovation, Tintatek, is a fillable aerosol container that allows users to mix paint colours manually without additional equipment. This groundbreaking product promises to revolutionise the aerosol paint industry by significantly enhancing product usability and accessibility.

Ian Ong, CEO of the Company, remarked, "Whether it's automobiles, marine pleasure crafts, household items, or industrial machinery, the issue of how to repair damaged parts so that the new colour matches the original without any visible discrepancy is a dilemma for many users. I am confident that Tintatek will revolutionise the aerosol paint industry by making colour repair not only more accurate but also more user-friendly and cost-effective."

Mr Ian Ong added, "Tintatek is nearing the final stages of refinement and will soon be launched in the market. This innovation does not only reflect our dedication to research and development but also aligns with our vision to dramatically enhance the commercial potential of the aerosol industry."

The Geneva Exhibition also introduced a novel feature this year – a unique participation certificate in the form of a non-fungible token (NFT), enabling exhibitors to verify their participation through blockchain technology, underscoring the event's commitment to integrating modern technology with traditional inventiveness.

The Company's participation in the Geneva Exhibition is a testament to its innovative spirit and commitment to pushing the boundaries of the aerosol paint industry.

END_

Issued by Samurai 2K Aerosol Limited

This press release has been reviewed by UOB Kay Hian Private Limited (the "Sponsor").

This press release has not been examined or approved by the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited ("SGX-ST") and the SGX-ST assumes no responsibility for the contents of this press release, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this press release.

The contact person for the Sponsor is Mr Lance Tan, Senior Vice President, who can be contacted at 8 Anthony Road #01-01, Singapore 229957, telephone (65) 6590 6881

About Samurai 2K Aerosol Limited (SGX: Y8E)

Samurai 2K Aerosol Ltd ("SAMURAI[®]") has been listed on the Catalist Board of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "SGX-ST") since January 2017. SAMURAI[®] is a fully integrated aerosol specialist that focuses on the repainting business as well as aftermarket for the automotive refinishing and refurbishing industry.

SAMURAI® aims to be the world's most respected innovative aerosol system provider and offer the most innovative aerosol systems with the best user enjoyment and to create more job opportunities for all the sprayers in the world.

SAMURAI® regional office is situated in Singapore while research, product development, branding and manufacturing are conducted in Malaysia. Samurai 's products are distributed worldwide to throughout Malaysia, Indonesia, Thailand, Philippines, Vietnam, Cambodia, UK, USA, Singapore, and India. Its range of products includes Truck Bed Liner, Epoxy Marine Surface Primer, Marine Coating, Boat Deck Granular Textured Epoxy Primer, Automobile Body Epoxy Primer etc.

For more information, please visit our official website at <u>www.samurai2kaerosol.com</u>.

Media Contact:

Samurai 2K Aerosol Limited Ms. Saveena Prabakaran Legal Cum Relation Executive Email: saveena@samuraipaint.jp